TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM863812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc., as collateral agent	FORMERLY TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.	12/21/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyriba Corp.
Street Address:	4435 Eastgate Mall
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1980
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number Serial Number: 86205329 EPS@RISK		Word Mark	
		EPS@RISK	
Serial Number: 76656189		FINANCIAL RISK EXPOSED	
Serial Number:	76656188	FIREAPPS	
Serial Number:	76656187		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357507

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos
Address Line 1: 1850 K St. NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70929.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0507

Total Attachments: 3

source=5.2 Kyriba - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rim Tec Inc.)#page1.tif

source=5.2 Kyriba - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rim Tec Inc.)#page2.tif

source=5.2 Kyriba - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Rim Tec Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0508

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of **December 21, 2023** (the "Release"), is made by Sixth Street Specialty Lending, Inc. (f/k/a TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of **Kyriba Corp.**, a **Delaware corporation**, (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Pledge Supplement, dated as of **April 23, 2019** in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Pledge Supplement</u>") and (ii) that certain related Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property, dated as of **April 23, 2019** in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Intellectual Property Supplement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge Supplement or Intellectual Property Supplement, as applicable), which Intellectual Property Supplement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2019 at Reel 6633 Frame 0548 for trademarks and at Reel 049044 Frame 0772 for patents, the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Supplement), including those Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the Intellectual Property Supplement), including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantor (as defined in the Intellectual Property Supplement, including the Patents and Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0509

SIXTH STREET SPECIALTY LENDING,

INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:

Name: Robert Stanley

Title: President

Schedule I

United States Patents and Patent Applications

Registered Owner/Grantor	Patent Title	Patent No. or Application No.
Kyriba Corp.	Risk-cost analysis of currency exposure reduction for currency exposure management	8266022

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

No.	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Kyriba Corp.	EPS@RISK	86205329	2/26/2014	4613373	9/30/2014
2.	Kyriba Corp.	FINANCIAL RISK	76656189	3/07/2006	3303236	10/02/2007
		EXPOSED				
3.	Kyriba Corp.	FIREAPPS	76656188	3/07/2006	3303235	10/02/2007
4.	Kyriba Corp.	[DESIGN]	76656187	3/07/2006	3286734	8/28/2007

RECORDED: 12/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0511